Decision No. 41275

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY,

a corporation, for authority to issue and sell \$10,000,000 principal
amount of its First Mortgage Bonds,
Series C due 1978.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 29079

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission by its Order in Decision No. 41254, dated February 24, 1948, directs San Diego Gas & Electric Company to invite the submission of written sealed bids for the purchase of \$10,000,000 of bonds referred to in said Order, such invitation for bids to be published at least five days prior to the date set for the opening of the bids.

Applicant reports that it contemplates to open the bids on March 9. Because of the uncertainty of the effective date of its registration statement for the purpose of inviting bids, applicant asks the Commission to modify its order in Decision No. 41254 so as to require it to publish its invitation for bids three days prior to the opening of the bids.

The Commission has considered applicant's request and believes that it should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that paragraph \*2\* of the Order in Decision No. 41254, dated February 24, 1948, be amended so as to read:

"2. San Diego Gas & Electric Company shall invite the submission of written sealed bids for the purchase of said \$10,000,000 of bonds, such invitation for bids to be published at least three (3) days prior to the date set for the opening of the bids."

IT IS HERKEY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted is effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 2nd of March, 1948.